FOOD & BEVERAGE
DRUG TESTING
CONDITION LOAD
NORMAL PHASE
CLINICAL
MIX-MODE
REVERSE PHASE
FORENSICS

Disposable Extraction Cartidge
(DEC) Rack Capacity 36 (1 mL), 20 (3 mL), 15 (6 mL)
DEC Rack Type Code 20, 33X/34X, 37X, others as specials
Locator Plate Capacity 5 racks 2 racks
Solvent Reservoirs 4 (500 mL or 700 mL) 6 (100 mL)
Positive Pressure Air Push or Gas Cylinder
Syringe Range 100 μL – 25 mL
Auto sampler X/Y/Z with stationary racks
Probe Performance Accuracy
Repeatability
± 0.75 mm in X/Y/Z dimensions
± 0.20 mm in X/Y/Z dimensions
Sofware Control TRILUTION® LH
Volumetric Accuracy ±2% (10%-90% syringe capacity, water)
Dimensions (W x D x H)
[excluding syringe pump(s)]
60 x 54 x 57 cm
24 x 21 x 22 in.
39 x 50 x 47 cm
15 x 20 x 18 in.
Weight 22 kg (48 lbs.) 7.7 kg (17 lbs.)
ASPEC™ System Specifications
Standard ASPEC™ Pre-Capped SPE Cartridges
SILICA SCX C4
ASPEC SILICA, 50 mg, 1 mL ASPEC Tosic Acid (SCX), 50 mg, 1 mL ASPEC C4, 50 mg, 1 mL
ASPEC SILICA, 100 mg, 1 mL ASPEC Tosic Acid (SCX), 100 mg, 1 mL ASPEC C4, 100 mg, 1 mL
ASPEC SILICA, 200 mg, 3 mL ASPEC Tosic Acid (SCX), 200 mg, 3 mL ASPEC C4, 200 mg, 3 mL
ASPEC SILICA, 500 mg, 3 mL ASPEC Tosic Acid (SCX), 500 mg, 3 mL ASPEC C4, 500 mg, 3 mL
ASPEC SILICA, 500 mg, 6 mL ASPEC Tosic Acid (SCX), 500 mg, 6 mL ASPEC C4, 500 mg, 6 mL
ASPEC SILICA, 1 g, 6 mL ASPEC Tosic Acid (SCX), 1g, 6 mL ASPEC C4, 1 g, 6 mL
SAX SCX-2 C8
ASPEC A Chloride nec (SAX), 50 mg, 1 mL ASPEC Propylsulfonic Acid (SCX-2), 50 mg, 1 mL ASPEC C8, 50 mg, 1 mL
ASPEC A Chloride nec (SAX), 100 mg, 1 mL ASPEC Propylsulfonic Acid (SCX-2), 100 mg, 1 mL ASPEC C8, 100 mg, 1 mL
ASPEC A Chloride nec (SAX), 200 mg, 3 mL ASPEC Propylsulfonic Acid (SCX-2), 200 mg, 3 mL ASPEC C8, 200 mg, 3 mL
ASPEC A Chloride nec (SAX), 500 mg, 3 mL ASPEC Propylsulfonic Acid (SCX-2), 500 mg, 3 mL ASPEC C8, 500 mg, 3 mL
ASPEC A Chloride nec (SAX), 500 mg, 6 mL ASPEC Propylsulfonic Acid (SCX-2), 500 mg, 6 mL ASPEC C8, 500 mg, 6 mL
ASPEC A Chloride nec (SAX), 1 g, 6 mL ASPEC Propylsulfonic Acid (SCX-2), 1g, 6 mL ASPEC C8, 1 g, 6 mL
SAX-2 WXC C18
ASPEC TMA Acetate nec, 50 mg, 1 mL ASPEC Carboxylic Acid (WCX), 50 mg, 1 mL ASPEC C18, 50 mg, 1 mL
ASPEC TMA Acetate nec, 100 mg, 1 mL ASPEC Carboxylic Acid (WCX), 100 mg, 1 mL ASPEC C18, 100 mg, 1 mL
ASPEC TMA Acetate nec, 200 mg, 3 mL ASPEC Carboxylic Acid (WCX), 200 mg, 3 mL ASPEC C18, 200 mg, 3 mL
ASPEC TMA Acetate nec, 500 mg, 3 mL ASPEC Carboxylic Acid (WCX), 500 mg, 3 mL ASPEC C18, 500 mg, 3 mL
ASPEC TMA Acetate nec, 500 mg, 6 mL ASPEC Carboxylic Acid (WCX), 500 mg, 6 mL ASPEC C18, 500 mg, 6 mL
ASPEC TMA Acetate nec, 1 g, 6 mL ASPEC Carboxylic Acid (WCX), 1 g, 6 mL ASPEC C18, 1g, 6 mL
WAX POLYMERIC
ASPEC Amine (WAX), 50 mg, 1 mL ASPEC HLB, 30 mg, 1 mL
ASPEC Amine (WAX), 100 mg, 1 mL ASPEC HLB, 60 mg, 3 mL
ASPEC Amine (WAX), 200 mg, 3 mL ASPEC HLB, 100 mg, 6 mL
ASPEC Amine (WAX), 500 mg, 3 mL ASPEC HLB, 200 mg, 6 mL
ASPEC Amine (WAX), 500 mg, 6 mL ASPEC HLB, 500 mg, 6 mL
ASPEC Amine (WAX), 1 g, 6 mL
Additional phases are available upon request. Please inquire to sales@gilson.com for more information.
www.gilson.com  |  sales@gilson.com  |  service@gilson.com  |  training@gilson.com  |  hr@gilson.com  |  oem@gilson.com